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Master Gardener Volunteer Hours 2008
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Numbers = Master Gardener Volunteer Hours 2008
Total number of hours = 89,129.9

County Volunteer
hours
2008
Adair 3915
Adams 579.5
Allamakee 936
Appanoose
Audubon
Benton 1185.75
Black Hawk 2790
Boone 1119.75

lof 5 3/7/2016 2:13 PM



lowa Master Gardener Program - lowa State University

20f 5

Bremer

Buchanan

Buena Vista

Butler

Calhoun

Carroll

Cass

Cerro Gordo

Cherokee

Chickasaw

Clayton

Clarke

Clay

Clayton

Clinton

Crawford

Dallas

Davis

Decatur

Delaware

Des Moines

Dickinson

Dubuque

Emmet

Fayette

http://www.mastergardener.iastate.edu/i nfo/volunteerhours2008.html

446.25

570.5

45.25

984.5

1295

1699.75

1020.9

41

1781

10

125

103

2428.1

1018

699

662.75

196.25

139

2314.5

82

765

3/7/2016 2:13 PM



lowa Master Gardener Program - lowa State University

30f 5

Floyd

Franklin

Fremont

Greene

Grundy

Guthrie

Hamilton

Hancock

Hardin

Harrison

Henry

Howard

Humboldt

Ida

lowa

Jackson

Jasper

Jefferson

Johnson

Jones

Keokuk

Kossuth

Lee

Linn

Louisa

http://www.mastergardener.iastate.edu/i nfo/volunteerhours2008.html

73

38

378

202.75

27

380

143

516

975

168

346.5

186.5

703

2196

269.25

3822

928.9

962.5

50

723

9418

473

3/7/2016 2:13 PM



lowa Master Gardener Program - lowa State University

40f 5

Lucas

Lyon

Madison

Mahaska

Marion

Marshall

Mitchell

Mills

Monona

Monroe

Montgomery

Muscatine/Cedar

O’'Brien

Osceola

Page

Plymouth

Pocahontas

Polk

Pottawattamie,
West

Poweshiek

Ringgold

Sac

Scott

Sioux

http://www.mastergardener.iastate.edu/i nfo/volunteerhours2008.html

30

35

857.7

473

901

486

185

1081.25

235

987.25

1408

2021.5

126.5

88

202

404

15737.55

214

132

452.5

5544

57

3/7/2016 2:13 PM



lowa Master Gardener Program - lowa State University

50f 5

Story

Tama

Taylor

Union

Van Buren

Wapello

Washington

Warren

Webster

Winnebago

Winneshiek

Woodbury

Wright

TOTAL

http://www.mastergardener.iastate.edu/i nfo/volunteerhours2008.html

1963

252

215

707

1359.75

1066

453.75

1046.5

22

682

3078.5

785.75

89,129.90

|Master Gardener Home Page|

[OWA STATE UNIVERSITY
University Extension
Healthy People. Environments. Economies.

lowa Master Gardener Program, 137 Horticulture Hall, lowa State University, Ames, IA 50011.
Copyright © 2007-10, lowa State University of Science and Technology. All rights reserved.

3/7/2016 2:13 PM



